## **AGENDA NOTES**

	AGENDA NOTES	
Solicitation Name and Number	County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)	
	ITB No. 19-101107	
Procurement Agent	Jovan Hooper	
Vendor(s) agree to renew under thesame prices, terms and conditions	N/A	
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expiredcontract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 19-101107 CPA: 1176671 DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount(Include increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA: 1176671 DeAngelo Brothers, LLC  \$1,430,142.08 - Total \$447,625.36 - Initial \$531,805.72 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal \$450,711.00 - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Renewal	
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spentper Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	CPA: 1176671 DeAngelo Brothers, LLC \$933,037.09 – Total \$336,919.30 – Initial \$349,548.27 – 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal \$246,569.52 – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Renewal	
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business withDeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC (Prime) Paul DeAngelo, President Years in business: 36 Years doing business with DeKalb: 2  Professional Turf Services (Pro-Turf) LSBE – DeKalb 20% Marshall Little, Owner 4400 Sterling Forest Dr., Decatur, GA 30034 Years in Business: 14 Services Provided: Litter Removal Amount Spent To Date: \$193,644.15	
Attachments	Cancellation Confirmation with DeAngelo Bros.	